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CruiseDataType
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

Cruise Arrivals 128,845 100% 114,684 100% 12%   834,922 100% 710,769 100% 17%
Cruise Calls 59 100% 53 100% 11%   328 100% 287 100% 14%

Total Cruise Arrivals

Overall Visitor Arrival Performance (Dec/ 2024)

VisitorStayType
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

Cruise Arrivals 128,845 61% 114,684 64% 12%   834,922 53% 710,769 54% 17%
Day Trippers 7,169 3% 2,413 1% 197%   35,498 2% 19,443 1% 83%
Stayovers 73,669 35% 63,389 35% 16%   700,249 45% 582,405 44% 20%
Total 209,683 100% 180,486 100% 16%   1,570,669 100% 1,312,617 100% 20%

Total Arrivals

Region
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America 24,027 33% 19,388 31% 24 %   213,361 30% 173,425 30% 23%
2. South America 15,024 20% 12,186 19% 23 %   142,027 20% 106,292 18% 34%
3. Caribbean 4,295 6% 3,882 6% 11 %   38,873 6% 40,997 7% -5%
4. Europe 29,167 40% 26,761 42% 9 %   294,519 42% 247,526 43% 19%
5. Others 1,156 2% 1,172 2% -1 %   11,469 2% 14,165 2% -19%
Total 73,669 100% 63,389 100% 16 %   700,249 100% 582,405 100% 20%

Total Stayover Arrivals by Region

Region
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America 166,230 24% 146,265 24% 14%   1,393,004 23% 1,218,745 23% 14 %
2. South America 104,630 15% 94,353 15% 11%   906,057 15% 722,618 14% 25 %
3. Caribbean 18,380 3% 23,858 4% -23%   191,525 3% 224,880 4% -15 %
4. Europe 399,025 57% 343,575 56% 16%   3,484,842 57% 2,981,179 57% 17 %
5. Others 7,055 1% 7,181 1% -2%   88,921 1% 67,490 1% 32 %
Total 695,320 100% 615,232 100% 13%   6,064,349 100% 5,214,912 100% 16 %

Total Nights by Region
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Region\Country
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America                      
Canada 4,957 6.7 % 4,674 7.4 % 6 %   34,907 5.0 % 32,252 5.5 % 8%
United States 19,070 25.9 % 14,714 23.2 % 30 %   178,454 25.5 % 141,173 24.2 % 26%
Total 24,027 32.6 % 19,388 30.6 % 24 %   213,361 30.5 % 173,425 29.8 % 23%

2. South America                      
Argentina 590 0.8 % 350 0.6 % 69 %   9,596 1.4 % 7,050 1.2 % 36%
Brazil 4,245 5.8 % 3,662 5.8 % 16 %   42,467 6.1 % 26,811 4.6 % 58%
Chile 116 0.2 % 107 0.2 % 8 %   2,709 0.4 % 2,642 0.5 % 3%
Colombia 5,330 7.2 % 5,405 8.5 % -1 %   46,953 6.7 % 39,410 6.8 % 19%
Ecuador 424 0.6 % 242 0.4 % 75 %   4,873 0.7 % 4,039 0.7 % 21%
Panama 235 0.3 % 134 0.2 % 75 %   1,981 0.3 % 1,583 0.3 % 25%
Suriname 594 0.8 % 652 1.0 % -9 %   6,664 1.0 % 8,970 1.5 % -26%
Uruguay 118 0.2 % 65 0.1 % 82 %   2,130 0.3 % 2,028 0.3 % 5%
Venezuela 2,586 3.5 % 813 1.3 % 218 %   15,916 2.3 % 5,756 1.0 % 177%
Others 786 1.1 % 756 1.2 % 4 %   8,738 1.2 % 8,003 1.4 % 9%
Total 15,024 20.4 % 12,186 19.2 % 23 %   142,027 20.3 % 106,292 18.3 % 34%

3. Caribbean                      
Aruba 1,133 1.5 % 1,120 1.8 % 1 %   13,525 1.9 % 12,083 2.1 % 12%
Dominican Republic 307 0.4 % 224 0.4 % 37 %   2,608 0.4 % 1,889 0.3 % 38%
Haiti 38 0.1 % 11 0.0 % 245 %   462 0.1 % 381 0.1 % 21%
Jamaica 70 0.1 % 164 0.3 % -57 %   1,102 0.2 % 1,944 0.3 % -43%
Trinidad and Tobago 865 1.2 % 767 1.2 % 13 %   9,732 1.4 % 8,911 1.5 % 9%
Others 1,882 2.6 % 1,596 2.5 % 18 %   11,444 1.6 % 15,789 2.7 % -28%
Total 4,295 5.8 % 3,882 6.1 % 11 %   38,873 5.6 % 40,997 7.0 % -5%

4. Europe                      
Austria 63 0.1 % 79 0.1 % -20 %   873 0.1 % 840 0.1 % 4%
Belgium 798 1.1 % 827 1.3 % -4 %   9,680 1.4 % 8,684 1.5 % 11%
Denmark 42 0.1 % 38 0.1 % 11 %   668 0.1 % 475 0.1 % 41%
France 141 0.2 % 146 0.2 % -3 %   2,049 0.3 % 1,563 0.3 % 31%
Germany 1,133 1.5 % 908 1.4 % 25 %   14,406 2.1 % 11,691 2.0 % 23%
Italy 139 0.2 % 166 0.3 % -16 %   1,762 0.3 % 1,247 0.2 % 41%
Netherlands 25,255 34.3 % 23,111 36.5 % 9 %   249,581 35.6 % 209,606 36.0 % 19%
Spain 192 0.3 % 168 0.3 % 14 %   1,705 0.2 % 1,256 0.2 % 36%
Sweden 168 0.2 % 158 0.2 % 6 %   1,049 0.1 % 903 0.2 % 16%
Switzerland 198 0.3 % 207 0.3 % -4 %   2,326 0.3 % 2,386 0.4 % -3%
United Kingdom 400 0.5 % 305 0.5 % 31 %   3,926 0.6 % 3,343 0.6 % 17%
Others 638 0.9 % 648 1.0 % -2 %   6,494 0.9 % 5,532 0.9 % 17%
Total 29,167 39.6 % 26,761 42.2 % 9 %   294,519 42.1 % 247,526 42.5 % 19%

5. Others                      
Not Stated 708 1.0 % 721 1.1 % -2 %   6,626 0.9 % 9,741 1.7 % -32%
Others 448 0.6 % 451 0.7 % -1 %   4,843 0.7 % 4,424 0.8 % 9%
Total 1,156 1.6 % 1,172 1.8 % -1 %   11,469 1.6 % 14,165 2.4 % -19%

Overall 73,669 100.0 % 63,389 100.0 % 16 %   700,249 100.0 % 582,405 100.0 % 20%

Stayover Visitor Nights (Dec / 2024)
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Region\Country 1 % Total 3 % Total % Change B…
 

6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America                      
Canada 43,305 6.2 % 43,854 7.1 % -1%   307,077 5.1% 289,928 5.6% 6 %
United States 122,925 17.7 % 102,411 16.6 % 20%   1,085,927 17.9% 928,817 17.8% 17 %
Total 166,230 23.9 % 146,265 23.8 % 14%   1,393,004 23.0% 1,218,745 23.4% 14 %

2. South America                      
Argentina 4,870 0.7 % 3,446 0.6 % 41%   74,992 1.2% 57,980 1.1% 29 %
Brazil 32,145 4.6 % 28,857 4.7 % 11%   294,643 4.9% 188,076 3.6% 57 %
Chile 1,082 0.2 % 978 0.2 % 11%   20,339 0.3% 20,623 0.4% -1 %
Colombia 38,804 5.6 % 38,628 6.3 % 0%   269,268 4.4% 242,192 4.6% 11 %
Ecuador 1,921 0.3 % 1,113 0.2 % 73%   21,308 0.4% 18,225 0.3% 17 %
Panama 919 0.1 % 981 0.2 % -6%   9,498 0.2% 9,071 0.2% 5 %
Suriname 6,552 0.9 % 6,905 1.1 % -5%   63,216 1.0% 73,243 1.4% -14 %
Uruguay 973 0.1 % 490 0.1 % 99%   16,447 0.3% 16,232 0.3% 1 %
Venezuela 11,760 1.7 % 7,694 1.3 % 53%   75,685 1.2% 43,567 0.8% 74 %
Others 5,604 0.8 % 5,261 0.9 % 7%   60,661 1.0% 53,409 1.0% 14 %
Total 104,630 15.0 % 94,353 15.3 % 11%   906,057 14.9% 722,618 13.9% 25 %

3. Caribbean                      
Aruba 6,754 1.0 % 5,579 0.9 % 21%   61,717 1.0% 57,271 1.1% 8 %
Dominican Republic 2,629 0.4 % 2,173 0.4 % 21%   21,859 0.4% 17,541 0.3% 25 %
Haiti 178 0.0 % 143 0.0 % 24%   3,527 0.1% 4,378 0.1% -19 %
Jamaica 1,087 0.2 % 2,973 0.5 % -63%   11,886 0.2% 21,536 0.4% -45 %
Trinidad and Tobago 4,026 0.6 % 3,367 0.5 % 20%   43,383 0.7% 38,953 0.7% 11 %
Others 3,706 0.5 % 9,623 1.6 % -61%   49,153 0.8% 85,201 1.6% -42 %
Total 18,380 2.6 % 23,858 3.9 % -23%   191,525 3.2% 224,880 4.3% -15 %

4. Europe                      
Austria 904 0.1 % 1,269 0.2 % -29%   11,018 0.2% 10,196 0.2% 8 %
Belgium 8,978 1.3 % 8,821 1.4 % 2%   101,197 1.7% 90,340 1.7% 12 %
Denmark 461 0.1 % 532 0.1 % -13%   8,772 0.1% 6,096 0.1% 44 %
France 1,462 0.2 % 1,612 0.3 % -9%   20,820 0.3% 17,218 0.3% 21 %
Germany 15,515 2.2 % 13,033 2.1 % 19%   179,859 3.0% 154,895 3.0% 16 %
Italy 1,025 0.1 % 1,809 0.3 % -43%   14,475 0.2% 12,736 0.2% 14 %
Netherlands 351,728 50.6 % 299,445 48.7 % 17%   2,974,170 49.0% 2,527,583 48.5% 18 %
Spain 1,959 0.3 % 2,184 0.4 % -10%   17,255 0.3% 14,686 0.3% 17 %
Sweden 2,219 0.3 % 1,878 0.3 % 18%   12,370 0.2% 10,186 0.2% 21 %
Switzerland 2,697 0.4 % 2,714 0.4 % -1%   24,864 0.4% 26,637 0.5% -7 %
United Kingdom 5,083 0.7 % 3,367 0.5 % 51%   45,626 0.8% 41,925 0.8% 9 %
Others 6,994 1.0 % 6,911 1.1 % 1%   74,416 1.2% 68,681 1.3% 8 %
Total 399,025 57.4 % 343,575 55.8 % 16%   3,484,842 57.5% 2,981,179 57.2% 17 %

5. Others                      
Not Stated 1,474 0.2 % 2,380 0.4 % -38%   29,912 0.5% 27,725 0.5% 8 %
Others 5,581 0.8 % 4,801 0.8 % 16%   59,009 1.0% 39,765 0.8% 48 %
Total 7,055 1.0 % 7,181 1.2 % -2%   88,921 1.5% 67,490 1.3% 32 %

Total 695,320 100.0 % 615,232 100.0 % 13%   6,064,349 100.0% 5,214,912 100.0% 16 %

Stayover Visitor Nights (Dec / 2024)
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